Workshop on Corporate Governance

Communiqué

©® At a workshop organised by the State Enterprises
Commission, with the Commonwealth Association for
Corporate Governance and the Commonwealth
Secretariat, held in Accra on 30" June, 2" and 3™ July
1998, the participants recognised tRe need of good
corporate governance as a basis _for &onomic, social and
environmental development, and thereQge resolved to:
@ Establish an institution that promotes Corporal@overnance
through which :
(a) information, training and education wil
stakeholders interested in corporate governa
(b) a review on corporate governance in Ghana
undertaken; f
(c) a code of best practice for corporate governanggiea
be endorsed by the stakeholders; '

(d) roles and characteristics for company chairmen, ghlef
executives, non-executive (external) directors and
company secretaries will be defined; and

(e) a transparent and efficient system for appointing
directors, who in turn will appoint Chief Executives,
will be established.

® In view of the above needs, a task force was constituted
in the workshop made up of public-private sector
representatives to pursue the establishment of the
national institution in order to promote the above
functions to reflect national priorities and international
standards.

Golden Tulip Hotel
30 June, 2" and- 3% July




Workshop On Corporate Governance

Ser Name of Participant
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1 Abu Millah

2 Ackotia S. J.

3 Alhaji Jeduah

4 Ansah K. Daniel

5 A K. Hammond

6 Ben Donkor

7 B.E. Ofosu

8 Capt. J. E. Quansah
9 Chigabatia
10 Col. Ibrahim (Rtd)
11 Sharpe J. E.
12 C. G. Abavana
13 C. N. Quacu
14 Dr. Appiah Korang
15 Dr. H. Asare
16 D. Bartels—Kodwo
17 D. K. Quashie

18 Enoch Dodoo

19 E. Ayansu
20 E. A. Opoku
21 E. Kuma
22 E. N. Aryeetey

23 E. P. A Addo

24 E. Tetteh—Bio

Name ‘of Organisation

GCAA

GNPA Ltd

STC

New Times Corp.
GHA

Mainstream Re—Insurance
GLDB

GPHA

CSA

GOIL

CES

VRA

GEPC

NIRP

GOIL

GIHOC Distilleries Co.
Ghana Highway
GIHOC Distilleries
Wahome Steel Ltd
OSA

Goll

STC

SSNIT

Kpong Farms

Designation
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Board Member

* "Dir. Research & Planning

Board Member

Corporate Planning Manager

DCE .(Admin)

Director

Managing Director
Director Port (Takoradi)
Executive Secretary
Managing Director
Managing Director

Director of Training & Dev.

Director General
National Co—ordinator
Director

Commercial Manager
Director

Director

Admin. Manager
General Manager
Director

Board Chairman
Head of Training
Manager

Address

P. O. Box C1423, Cantoments

Accra
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. Box 4, Tamale

. Box 2638, Accra

. Box 1641, Accra

. Box 15239, Accra—North
. Box 4000, Kumasi

. Box 278, Takoradi

. Box M. 336, Accra

. Box 3183, Accra

. Box 16904, Accra

.M. 77, Accra

Box 146, Accra

. Box 1618, Accra
. Box 3183, Accra
. Box 7147, Accra
. Box 1641, Accra
. Box 8269, Accra
.Box 1518, Tema

Box 5239, Accra

. Box 2816, Accra
. Box 2390, Mambrobi Accra
. Box M. 149, Accra
. Box. M.77, Accra

Tel. Number
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238392
228829
23165
228282
663923
233812/233511
051-24231
22252
665421/6571
234184
227596
221124
228813
780295
223013
221411
666591
231023/224380
022-306981
221934
225479
222767
668689
666503
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B o e s

25 E. T. Ayi—Bonte
26 F. E. Adu—Boateng
27 F. K. Akoto

28 George Asante

29 Gladys Yawson

30 G. C. Hagan

31 |ddrisu Baako

32 Jane E. Turkson
33 Joseph Wiafe

34 J. Addae

35 J. Awuku—Sao

36 J. A. Laryear

37 J. A. Otoo

38 J. A. Selby

39 J. K. Okraku

40 Khadjia Iddrisu

41 Kwasi Adusei

42 K. Albert Wilson

43 K. Asante—Yeboah
44 K. G. Appiah—Num
45 K. D. Boateng

46 K. Ntiamoah

47 K. Osei Bimpong
48 Laud A. K.Senanu

Name of Organisation

TDC

Ghana Post

CPC Ltd. Tema

P. M. M. C.

MOF

Ghana Bottling Co.
SSNIT

New Times Corp.
VRA

Ghana Bottling Co.
GSC

Min. Of Foreign Affairs
GLDB

MRT

31st DWM

Min. Of Foreign Affairs
Min. of Education
Wilson Consortium
IMAS Ltd

Min. of Education
GPHA

IMAS Ltd

SSNIT

SSNIT

Designation
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Managing Director
Director Finance

General Manager (Fin)

" Director Of Operations

Coordinator

Human Resource Executive

Head of Accounts
Admin. Manager
Director

Ag. Managing Director
DCE

Deputy Minister

Board Chairman

Dep. Director
Consultant

Assistant Director
Director

CEO

Consultant

Director

Director Port (Tema)
Managing Consultant
Ag. Head Public Affairs
Snr. Legal Officer

Address

P. O. Box 46, Accra
Postal, Head Office
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.B. Tema

. Box M. 108, Accra
. Box M. 40, Accra
. Box 867, Accra

. Box M. 149, Accra
. Box 2638, Accra

. Box 8289, Tema

Box 867, Accra

. Box M. 75, Accra
. Box M.53, Accra
. Box 3785, Kumasi

Box M. 38

. Box 6053, Accra

Box M.53, Accra

. Box M. 45, Accra

. Box 6885, Accra—North
. Box 7126, Accra

. Box M. 45, Accra

. Box 488, Tema

. Box 7126, Accra

. Box M. 149, Accra

. Box M. 149, Accra

Tel. Number
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202738
663713
022204550
664931

663304

228316

667731

228282
022-302710
228316

227284

220857
051-60389
667323

221470

664951
665421 Ext. 3632
024—353657
234551

665421 Ext. 3630
022-206174
234551

667742

667731
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49 L. A. Amarfio

50 L. K. Djokoto

51 Maj. J. R. K. Tandoh
52 Mark Asiedu

53 Martin Agbemabiesse
54 M. A. Garshong
55 M. O. Arthur

56 M. R. Arthur

57 Nicholas Dery
58 Nii Boi Ayibotele
59 Ofori—Atta K.

60 O. K. Gyarteng
61 P. E. K. Quaye
62 P. Osew—Wusu
63 R. O. Opong

64 SalimB. K.

65 Sam Poku

66 Sam Quaicoe
67 S. Akuffo

68 S.-A. Amoah

69 S. A. Turkson
70 S. Boateng

71 S. E. Gambrah
72 S. K. Sosu

Name of Organisation

Ghana Post

CES

Frequency Board
Mainstream RE
VLTC

Ghana Post
GCAA

OSA

Ghana Post
GWSC

Ghana Post

IDA

Ghana News Agency
IDA

SSNIT

PSC Tema

Cen. for Int. Nat. Private Ent.

Ghana News Agency
Judicial Service
GIMPA

ICL, Tema

GSC

AESC Ltd

GBC

Designation
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Head, Corporate Planning
SEC

Executive Chairman
General Manager

Snr. Manager {Finance)
Director, Planning
Director, Corporate Planning
General Manager

Ag. Dir. Operations
Chairman Board

Chief Manager

Chief Executive

Director of Admin

Sol. Secretary

Head, Research

Ag. Managing Director
Consultant

General Manager

Director

Executive Director
Chief Executive

Ag. Managing Director

Director of Admin.

Address

GPO, Accra General

P. O. Box 16902, Accra
1st Ragoon Close

P. O. Box 15239, Accra
P. O. Box 75, Akosombo
Postal, Head Office
PMB, KIA—Accra

P. O. Box 5239, Accra
Postal, Head Office

P. O. Box 0981, Osu—Accra
GPO, Accra

P. O. Box M. 154, Accra
P. O. Box 2118, Accra

. O. Box M. 154, Accra
. O. Box M. 149, Accra
. O. Box 454, Tema

O. Box 991, Accra

. Box 2118, Accra

. Box 4889, Accra

. Box 50, Achimota
. Box 7591, Accra

. Box M. 35, Accra

. Box 3969, Accra

. Box 1633, Accra

T VU DU TUTDDODITDT

O 0O 00 O0O0

Tel. Number
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668572
221036
776621
233511/2
0251 —-686
668059
776171
226728
661027
761007
662029
662481
663665
225479
667731 Ext. 2616
022-206517
665359
663033
777-996
401682
022-20497
668605
662338
221161



Ser Name of Participant Name of Organisation Designation Address Tel. Number
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73 William D. Opare GREDA Executive Director P. O. Box 113, Trade Fair, Accra 779281-3

74 Thomas Wilson (Dr.) ASDC CEO P. O. Box 6885, Accra 22857

75 B. E. Ofosu Grains Dev. Board Executive Director P. O. Box 4000, Kumasi - 24231

76 Osei Kwadwo c:zm_,.mﬁ\ of Ghana - Teacher P. O. Box 64, Legon 502388

77 Evans K. Ahorsey Office of Parliament MP Parliament House 024—-315594
78 K. Abeasi PEF Director General P. O. Box C1671, Cantoment 228813

79 Kobena G. Erbynn NDPC Director General Flastaff House, Accra 773089

80 Fuzzy Torbay Parliament MP Parliament House * 024-315232
81 Geoffrey Bowes CACG CEO Moenui Bay RDI, Picton, NZ

82 Boyman Mancama IOD Zimbabwe President P. O. Box HG 335, Highlands, Harare 884211

83 Michael Gillibrand Commonwealth Secretariat Special Advisor Manborough, London SWIY 5IAU 00—44—-171-747-6329
84 Philip Armstrong Anglo American Corp. South Africa Secretary 44 Main Street, Johannesburg, 2001  (011) 638—-3554
85 Frank Ocran SEC Executive Chairman P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
86 G. B. Opoku (Dr.) SEC Executive Director (PME) P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
87 Yao Klinogo SEC Executive Director (HRM) P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
88 Major (Rtd) Joe Ayim SEC Chief of Administration P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
89 Anthony Mends SEC Executive Director (F&A) P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
90 David Djanie SEC Snr. Consultant P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
91 Albert Kwami Klevor SEC Consultant P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
92 Fred Kofi Asiedu SEC Consultant P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
93 Ronny Apaloo SEC Consultant P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
84 M. E. Folli SEC Programmer P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
95 Daisy Devor SEC Consultant P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
96 Christina Minnah SEC Programmer P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
97 Abigail Kanyi SEC Estate Officer P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836
98 Margaret Quayson SEC Public Relations Officer P. O. Box M. 393, Accra 666799/666836



